

## City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Utilities - Solid Waste To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: November 1, 2021 Re: Authorizing construction of improvements necessary for the removal of a refuse container and relocation of the refuse compactor at the Wabash Bus Station Property located on Orr Street

#### Executive Summary

Staff has prepared for Council consideration an ordinance authorizing construction and the call for bids through the Purchasing Division of improvements necessary for the removal of a refuse container and relocation of the refuse compactor at the Wabash Bus Station Property located on Orr Street. The resolution estimate for the project is \$75,000.00 and will be paid from Solid Waste Utility funds.

#### Discussion

The Solid Waste Utility wishes to proceed with the improvements necessary for the removal of a refuse container and relocation of the refuse compactor at the Wabash Bus Station Property located on Orr Street. The proposed improvements consist of eliminating the eight (8) yard refuse container adjacent to the Orr Street Studios, relocating a refuse compactor, providing new electric service, constructing a new compactor enclosure, installing new signage and landscaping.

This ordinance authorizes the project to be bid through the Purchasing Division. A public hearing was held for this project on June 7, 2021. The resolution estimate for the project is \$75,000.00 and will be paid using Solid Waste Utility enterprise revenue funds. No easements are required for this project since it is being constructed on City owned property. Therefore, construction can proceed upon completion of bidding process. It is anticipated that construction will be completed by June 2022.

### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: The estimated cost of the project is \$75,000 and will be paid for with Solid Waste Utility enterprise revenue funds.

Long-Term Impact: Minimal impact to the Solid Waste Utility's annual operating costs.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Reliable Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



# City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History	
Date	Action
06/07/2021	PH21-21 Proposed removal of a refuse container and relocation of the refuse compactor at the Wabash Bus Station property located on Orr Street.
05/17/2021	R71-21 Setting a public hearing: proposed removal of a refuse container and relocation of the refuse compactor at the Wabash Bus Station property located on Orr Street.
03/29/2021 through 04/11/2021	IP Meeting held
04/16/2018	R60-18 Resolution Adopting the Downtown CID Compactor Location Plan

Suggested Council Action

Passage of the ordinance.